

BE SOLD, TRANSFE	SENTED HEREBY HAVE I RRED, ASSIGNED, PLEDG DPINION OF COUNSEL C	GED, OR HYPOTHECATI	ED UNLESS AND UNT	IL REGISTERED UND	ESS THE COMPANY

Acceptance agreement

When accepting this certificate on Carta, the share holder agreed to the following:

I hereby acknowledge the receipt of the following electronic certificate:

CS-70 to Bhagirath Andapali for 41,666 shares of Common Stock

Executed October 27th, 2022

By: Bhagirath Andapali

Bhagirath Andapali

Bhagirath Andapali

10/27/2022 🖆 108d6ef7-9a4d-4807-93f2-2d57df3f7b34



This certificate was created from the exercise of option grant ES-26.

Name	Bhagirath Andapali
Email	bhagirathcloud@gmail.com
Status	Outstanding

Certificate

Common (certificated)
41,666 shares
\$9,583.18 (USD)
\$0.23 (USD)
Sept. 20, 2022
\$9,583.18 (USD)
All and a second

Issuer

Issued by	Privacera
Issue date	Sept. 20, 2022

Legend

Transfer restrictions are described by the following legend included on this certificate.

THE SHARES REPRESENTED HEREBY HAVE NOT BEEN REGISTERED OR QUALIFIED UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED, AND MAY NOT BE SOLD, TRANSFERRED, ASSIGNED, PLEDGED, OR HYPOTHECATED UNLESS AND UNTIL REGISTERED UNDER SUCH ACT, OR UNLESS THE COMPANY HAS RECEIVED AN OPINION OF COUNSEL OR OTHER EVIDENCE, SATISFACTORY TO THE COMPANY AND ITS COUNSEL, THAT SUCH REGISTRATION IS NOT REQUIRED.

Approvals



Initiated by Bhagirath Andapali

Approved Sept. 30, 2022 🛕 62696c4ffe8b4a7da87bd2a17000867b

Signed by Linda Khachooni

Approved Sept. 30, 2022 🚊 27c0a99e6f3d4a63a4eb4b301366cce5

Signed by Balaji Ganesan

Approved Oct. 27, 2022 🚊 9f4e19f6f05a4137a4f5f2dc0f4af931

Received by Bhagirath Andapali

Approved Oct. 27, 2022 🖺 108d6ef79a4d480793f22d57df3f7b34

Exercise details

Exercised from	Option grant ES-26 >
Exercise date	Sept. 20, 2022
Exercise quantity	41,666
FMV at time of exercise	\$0.98
Exercise price	\$0.23
Total exercise cost	\$9,583.18
Exercise type	ISO

Terms and documents

When exercising the option grant on Carta, the option holder agreed to the following:

This option exercise is subject to all of the terms and conditions as set forth in the Equity Incentive Plan, Option Agreement and the Exercise Agreement documents available for download in connection with the applicable option grant. By entering your full name below, your signature will be applied to the Exercise Agreement document(s) and you acknowledge, understand and agree to all of the terms and conditions as set forth in the Exercise Agreement document(s). You further acknowledge that you are authorizing Carta to transfer up to \$9,583.18 for the total exercise price and tax withholdings, if applicable, from your bank account to Privacera to effect the exercise of 41,666 shares for the grant ES-26 on Sep 20, 2022.

Equity Incentive Plan	2016 Equity Incentive Plan.pdf
Form of Option Agreement	Privacera, Inc. Stock Option Grant Notice.pdf
Form of Exercise Agreement	Notice_of_Exercise Privacera .pdf

Bhagirath Andapali

Bhagirath Andapali September 20, 2022

Signature key: 🖨 c152b68d-f3cc-415a-b3cb-21dd453e14c9